

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

**PO Box 384** 

**511 Mercer Street** 

**Dripping Springs, TX 78602** 

**Submitted By:** Aaron Reed, Public Works Director

**Council Meeting Date:** 02/01/2022

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and Consider Approval of 2022 Professional Services

Agreement with HDR Engineering, Inc. Regarding 2022 Transportation Services and Authorization for City Staff to Negotiate and Execute the Agreement and to Issue Task Orders

No. 1, No. 2, No. 3, No. 4 and No. 5.

## **Agenda Item Requestor:**

**Summary/Background:** 

This agreement will allow the Contractor to provide engineering services in as many task orders as requested by the City. Scope of Services will be provided in each Task Order. Compensation for Engineer's Services shall be in accordance with Part 5 of each Task Order, and in accordance with paragraph 11 of the attached "HDR Engineering, Inc. Terms and Conditions for Professional Services." Total Compensation for the Task Orders shall not exceed three hundred thousand dollars (\$300,000). Many of the Task Orders are Traffic Impact Analysis which are reimbursable. The remaining Task Orders for Transportation Symposium and Roger Hanks PS&E were budgeted in FY22. Task Oder 7 will be included in the 2021 Master Agreement. The Task Orders are as follows:

Task Order 1: Cannon East TIA Review

Task Order 2: Transportation Symposium

Task Order 3: Mokhtarian TIA Review

Task Order 4: Ariza Springs TIA Review

Task Order 5: Roger Hanks PS&E

Task Order 7 (2021 Agreement): Double L TIA Review

Commission

**Recommendations:** 

Recommended	
Council	<b>Actions:</b>

City Staff Recommends Approval

**Attachments:** 

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Send to City Secretary for Execution.